

Item no 5.5

QUESTION NO 5

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 21 September 2017

Question (1) On what date was the decision taken to commence the resurfacing and improvement works at the Silverknowes roundabout on 11 September?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Why were local ward councillors not informed of the commencement date or provided with detailed project drawings until just a few days before the works?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What assessment has been made of the effectiveness of the neighbour notification procedure for these works?

Answer (3)

Question (4) What potential exists to complete the works within a shorter period than the expected 14 weeks?

Answer (4)